I hereby petition the City of Pittsburg to vacate the following:

Street Right- of- Way Drainage and/ or Utility Easement Alley

Other:

Legal Description of Area Proposed to be Vacated:

THE EAST WEST ALLEY LYING WEST OF EAST LINE OF ORDINANCE G- 553 AND SOUTH OF
LOT ONE- HUNDRED THIRTY ( 130) AND NORTH OF LOT ONE- HUNDRED THIRTY-ONE ( 131) IN

BLOCK FORTY- SEVEN ( 47), IN THE " TOWN OF PITTSBURG", ( NOW THE CITY OF PITTSBURG,

KANSAS), ACCORDING TO THE RECORDED PLAT THEREOF.

Does the area proposed to be vacated or any part thereof terminate at or abut a public water:  Yes No

Reason for Petition to Vacate: